TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koninklijke KPN N.V.		04/29/2015	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plumettaz S.A.	
Street Address:	Route de la Gribannaz 7	
City:	Bex	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1880	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74448783	CABLEJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5108362595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-832-8700 bsb@bsbllp.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Kathleen A. Skinner

Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza Suite 750 Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K927-A207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Skinner
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Skinner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLU-TM15-US_Amended Annex B#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0024

ANNEX B to Trademark Transfer Agreement (29.04.2015)

Amended Deed of Transfer

The undersigned,

Koninklijke KPN N.V. Maanplein 55 2516 CK The Hague The Netherlands

, hereinafter called "the Assignor"

and

Plumettaz S.A. Route de la Gribannaz 7 1880 Bex Switzerland

, hereinafter called "the Assignee",

by these present have agreed as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the latter hereby accepts, all rights to the Trademarks 'CABLEJET' US 74/448783 [or Reg 2067429] together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark; BX 0472792, EU013643721 and CH 50466/2015.

In witness whereof the parties have executed this Deed effective April 29, 2015

Name Koenraad Wuyts

Title Chief Intellectual Property Officer

Signature Assignor

Name Denis Plumettax

Tiltle Chief Executive Officer

Signature Assignee

1